
 1,851,131  6,721,506  21,991,092

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier

 1,485,436
 64,921

 300,774

-2.8
-15.2
 19.8

 5,406,982
 281,978

 1,032,546

-2.4
 1.0

 22.9

 17,671,261
 1,073,582
 3,246,249

-1.2
 3.0

 37.7
-0.3  0.9  3.3

 30,817  119,498  367,106

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier
General Aviation

 1.9  4.1  4.6

 1,005  3,844  11,652

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.5 -19.2

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Parking
Ground Transpo.Counter
passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
@LGA public transportation Total

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 37,375
 3,651

 1,794,564

-5.8
-11.2

 1.7

 145,612
 15,673

 7,047,983

-2.9
-2.0
 4.4

 469,075
 51,632

 22,253,111

-1.9
 2.9

 10.5

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

APRIL 2003 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: G.Martinez, K. Singh, M. Luna, D.Wilson    e-mail to avrequests@panynj.gov

The region dodges a bullet -- Absence of
promised terrorism boosts travel confidence.
Region's passenger traffic down (1.4%)
compared to American Transport Association
(ATA) average of negative (5.5%). Regional
freight traffic is up 8.2% well ahead of the
ATA average.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 0.9

 14,796
 1,182

 13,627
 1,212

 59,371
 4,815

 51,042
 4,270

 185,934
 16,800

 150,728
 13,644

-7.4
-12.9
 16.5
 0.7

-4.0
-5.8

 16.8
 2.7

 1,784  7,046  22,055-27.2 -20.0 -31.8

 972
 33

 0.6
 10.0

 3,743
 101

-1.1
-14.4

 11,281
 371

-18.7
-32.2

 185,504
 12,420

 27,306
 39,726

-13.5
-26.8

 9.8
-5.0

 714,802
 47,532

 106,988
 154,520

-10.4
-22.2

 5.2
-5.1

 2,459,239
 181,872

 382,768
 564,640

-2.9
-8.1

 3.8
-0.4

-7.3
-4.8

 24.0
 22.1

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov19-JUN-03 10:14 AM

Non Revenue Passengers  65,744 -7.8  260,741  2.1  881,536 -3.2



AMERICAN
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
DELTA SHUTTLE
UNITED
NORTHWEST
SPIRIT AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
AIR CANADA
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHENY
CONTINENTAL
AMERICAN TRANS AIR
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
AMERICAN EAGLE
COMAIR, INC.
MIDWEST AIRLINES, INC.
US AIR EXP:COLGAN AIR
DELTA CONNECT:ATLANT
FRONTIER AIRLINES
UA EXP: ATLANT.COAST

Airline Name

 4,142,609
 3,492,833
 2,684,312
 1,501,475
 1,415,216
 1,334,998

 952,776
 877,285

 0
 638,438
 613,532
 556,285
 532,952
 503,832
 467,449
 251,947
 234,184
 165,036
 122,239
 111,763

Domestic

 202,915
 113,183
 104,422

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 652,990
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 16,074
 0
 0

 19,556
 0
 0

Intl

 4,345,524
 3,606,016
 2,788,734
 1,501,475
 1,415,216
 1,334,998

 952,776
 877,285
 652,990
 638,438
 613,532
 556,285
 532,952
 503,832
 483,523
 251,947
 234,184
 184,592
 122,239
 111,763

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.7
 36.1
 48.8
 55.6
 62.0
 68.1
 72.4
 76.4
 79.3
 82.2
 85.0
 87.5
 90.0
 92.3
 94.4
 95.6
 96.7
 97.5
 98.0
 98.6

Cum %

DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
CONTINENTAL
FRONTIER AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
AMERICAN TRANS AI
MIDWEST AIRLINES, I
DELTA SHUTTLE
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHE
AMERICAN
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAU
CONTINENTAL EXPRE
NORTHWEST
COMAIR, INC.
AMERICAN EAGLE
USAIR EXP-PIEDMON
AIR CANADA JAZZ
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
DELTA CONNECT:ATL

Airline Name

 6,730
 1,747
 1,161

 707
 279
 221
 213
 190
 103

 98
 81
 73
 23
 14

 5
 3
 2
 0
 0
 0

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending April 2003LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

463.4 64

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 463.4  17

International Passenger Service

 32.4  7

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 481.5

 16.9

 12

 1

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

35 6@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

498.4 70

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

TRANSATLANTIC

12 Month Ending Data

 20,838,388

 935,027

 217,677

 0

Passengers

 11,281

 222

 149

 0

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 45%Business
 55%Personal

 92%Local Origin & Destination

 8%Connecting
 53%Male
 47%Female

43Average Age
 $79,000Average Household Income

 37%  47%
 12%
 10%

 7%
 7%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 29%

 4%
 5%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF19-JUN-03 10:14 AM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 57.8
 72.8
 82.7
 88.8
 91.2
 93.1
 94.9
 96.5
 97.4
 98.3
 99.0
 99.6
 99.8
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 234.1
 229.3

 11
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 9.1
 14.3

 9.0

 3
 1
 3

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 290.4
 173.0

 30
 34

Jet service provided
Canada 
Caribbean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 3
 0

 31.7
 3.3
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Nassau, NY
Queens, NY
Westchester, NY
Fairfield, CT


